Notice is hereby given, as required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, that the Beckham County Election Board will hold a regular meeting on Tuesday, 13 February 2018 at 6:00pm. The meeting will take place at the Beckham County Election Board Office, 306 East Main Street in Sayre, Oklahoma.



## BECKHAM COUNTY ELECTION BOARD REGULAR MEETING 13 FEBRUARY 2018 6:00PM

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Discuss and approve the minutes of the meeting held November 17, 2017.
- 2. Process absentee ballots for the 13 February 2018 Annual School Election.
- 3. Accept resignations of:
  Precinct 115 Judge Donna Sanders
- 4. Approve substitute Precinct Officials for the 13 February 2018 Annual School Election.
- 5. Canvas the 13 February 2018 Annual School Election board member returns for the following districts for which Beckham County is a single or parent county:

  Elk City ISD I-6
- 6. Canvas the 13 February 2018 Annual School Election board member returns for the following districts for which Beckham County is an affected county: Sentinel ISD I-1 to Washita County Western Technology Center #12 to Washita County
- 7. Discuss dates and times for future County Election Board meetings.
- 8. Adjourn.

Name of person filing this notice:	Alexander Joseph
,	Secretary
Beckham County Election Board	•
Posted at the Beckham County Election Board Office	
Friday 9 February 2018 at 9:00A M	